

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR REGULAR BAIL - AFTER
CHARGESHEET) NO. 3672 of 2026

=====

RAJKUMAR S/O RAMLAKHAN RAMPRASAD BHARGAV
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

=====

Appearance:

MS GAYATRIBA B JADEJA(5152) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
HCLS COMMITTEE(4998) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MR HANNAN A QURESHI(11351) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MS SHRUTI PATHAK, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR

Date : 18/06/2026

ORDER

Learned advocate for the applicant does not press this application.

Present application stands disposed of as not pressed.

It is made clear that this Court has not gone into the merits of the matter.

The trial court is directed to expedite the trial.

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR,J)

ILA